# OP \$65,00 313520

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Servigistics, Inc.		07/17/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Servigistics SNS, Inc.	
Street Address:	233 N. Michigan Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 2200	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3135200	SERVIGISTICS
Registration Number:	3135202	S SERVIGISTICS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159814194

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy

Address Line 1: Eighteenth and Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136609.1 SERVIGISTICS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0429

900144888

Signature:	/paul j. kennedy/
Date:	10/08/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Servigistics#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0430 JUL-17-2009 16:44

**RECORDED: 10/08/2009** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:12 PM 07/17/2009 FILED 04:12 PM 07/17/2009 SRV 090708209 ~ 3135554 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SERVIGISTICS, INC.

Servigistics, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions declaring advisable the amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Certificate be amended by deleting the existing Article FIRST and substituting the following in its place:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Servigistics SNS, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the foregoing resolutions be submitted to the stockholder(s) of the Corporation for approval in accordance with 8 <u>Del. C.</u> §242.

SECOND: That the stockholder(s) of the Corporation approved the aforesaid amendment by written consent in accordance with the provisions of §228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Servigistics, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer, this <u>177</u> day of July, 2009.

Name Eric Winkle

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0431